
F. No. 18-07/GA/2020-FSSAI 

 

FOOD SAFETY AND STANDARDS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 

3RD FLOOR, FDA BHAWAN, KOTLA ROAD, 

NEW DELHI-110002. 

             

           Dated the 1st October, 2021 
 

CORRIGENDUM TO THE OPEN TENDER ENQUIRY PUBLISHED ON 14th 

SEPTEMBER, 2021 SELECTION OF SUITABLE CONTRACTOR FOR RENOVATION 

OF CONFERENCE ROOM WITH COMPLETE INTERIORS, FURNITURE & 

FIXTURES, AIRCONDITIONING SYSTEM, AUDI/VISUALS AND MISC CIVIL 

WORK AT 3RD   FLOOR, FDA BHAWAN,     

 This is with reference to the Tender Document published on 14th Sept, 2021 for the 

subject work. Pre-Bid Meeting was held on 20 Sept 2021 in FDA Bhawan, Kotla Road, New 

Delhi-110 002 wherein various issues were discussed with the prospective bidders present in 

this meeting.  The following amendments are hereby made through this corrigendum which 

may be perused for reference and adhere to while submitting bids. Brief record of pre bid 

meeting is at Annexure – A below for information of all concerned. 

 

S.No. FOR READ 

(I) Item at sl.no.38 under Audio/Visual, page 

37 of the RFP -   

60” (inch) Full HD Display with Pixel 

Pitch of minimum 0.693x0.693mm 

HDMIx3, Mini D-sub 15 pinx1, 

Component Video RCA (Y, Cb/Pb, 

Cr/Pr)x1, Composite Video RCA pinx2, 

RCA pin (L/R)x2, 3.5mm-diameter 

mini stereo jack x 1, RS-232Cx1, USBx1 

of specified make (Samsung, LG, Sharp) 

and wall mount / Hanging from the 

ceiling kit 

 

60” (inch) or more upto 65” Full HD 

Display with Pixel Pitch of minimum 

0.693x0.693mm HDMIx3, Mini D-sub 

15 pinx1, Component Video RCA (Y, 

Cb/Pb, Cr/Pr)x1, Composite Video 

RCA pinx2, RCA pin (L/R)x2, 3.5mm-

diameter mini stereo jack x 1, RS-

232Cx1, USBx1 of specified make 

(Samsung, LG, Sharp) and wall mount 

/ Hanging from the ceiling kit 

 

2. Other terms and conditions/contents mentioned in tender document (RFP) will remain 

unchanged. This issues with the approval of Competent Financial Authority. 

          Sd/ 

         (Ravinder Kumar) 

                       Asstt Dir (GA) 

 
 
 
 



ANNEXURE-A to Corrigendum dated 1st Oct 2021 
 

MINUTES OF PRE-BID MEETING HELD ON 20-09-2021 AT 1100 HRS 
AT 3rd FLOOR, FDA BHAWAN, NEW DELHI-110 002 IN CONNECTION WITH 

SELECTION OF SUITABLE CONTRACTOR FOR RENOVATION OF CONFERENCE 

ROOM WITH COMPLETE INTERIORS, FURNITURE & FIXTURES, 

AIRCONDITIONING SYSTEM, AUDI/VISUALS AND MISC CIVIL WORK AT 3RD   

FLOOR, FDA BHAWAN 
 

 An Open Tender was published at online CPP Portal & FSSAI’s website for selection of 
suitable contractor to carry out the subject work at 3rd floor FDA Bhawan, Kotla Road, New Delhi.   
A pre bid meeting was held on 20th Sept, 2021 at 1100 hrs.  The last date for submission of bids 
has been kept as 05 Oct, 2021.  The following FSSAI officials were present: - 
 

  (i) Mr. Ravinder Kumar, AD(GA) 
  (ii) Mr. Pankaj Gera, AD(GA) 
    

2. During the pre-bid meeting the undermentioned probable bidders were present: - 
 

(i) Mr. Dhiraj  Navani, Proprietor, M/s Kamini Constructions 
(ii) Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Asstt Mgr, rep of M/s Falcon Broadcast Solutions LLP 
(iii) Mr. Lokesh Agnihotry and Mr. Rupesh Dixit, from M/s RV Solutions Pvt Ltd 

 

3. The probable bidders raised mainly two queries and made suggestion in the Tender 
Document as per details mentioned below: -  

 
S.No. Observations Clarifications 

(i) It was pointed Consortium or Joint 
Venture may be allowed.  

It was clarified that it’s a composite work 
involves Civil, Electrical, Audio, Visuals, 
Furniture, Fixtures and misc.  Only the 
agency having capability to carry out such 
kind of works with past experience can 
only apply. Therefore, Consortium or Joint 
Venture viz one firm doing part work and 
another firm doing other works is not 
allowed. 

(ii) It was further stated by rep of M/s 
RV Solutions Pvt Ltd that as per 
BoQ of RFP (Item No.38 of 60” LED 
Display Unit) the size may be 
revised to 65” as there is limited 
choice for 60”.   

It was apprised that the BoQ has been 
prepared keeping in mind the actual room 
size and visual requirements. However, as 
insisted to have flexibility the bidders may 
consider 60” or more upto 65” size subject 
to issue of corrigendum in this regard, if 
approved. 

 
4. There being no more points the meeting was adjourned. 
           sd/-      sd/- 

(Ravinder Kumar)    (Pankaj Gera) 
   AD(GA)      AD(GA) 
   20-09-2021     20-09-2021 


